
First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

Akademija FMP Opponents

Points from turnovers 49 33

Points in the paint 116 138

Second Chance Points 17 21

Fast Break Points 65 52

Averages Per Game

Akademija FMP Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30 32

2 Point Field Goals Made 23.67 24.67

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.33 7.33

Free Throws Made 19.33 15.33

Offensive Rebounds 5 7.67

Defensive Rebounds 25 28.33

Total Rebounds 30 36

Assists 13.33 20

Personal or technical fouls 23.33 24.67

Turnovers 11.33 13

Steals 6 4.33

Blocked shots 0 2

Points from turnovers 16.33 11

Points in the paint 38.67 46

Second Chance Points 5.67 7

Fast Break Points 21.67 17.33

Akademija FMP - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Goran Glavcev 3 63:15 7/18 38.89 4/8 50 3/10 30 3/6 50 1 6 7 4 4 2 0 2 5 20

Valmir Kakruki 3 47:13 8/10 80 8/10 80 1/5 20 1 3 4 0 3 0 0 10 5 17

Ljubisa Dimitrovski 3 16:4 2/4 50 1/2 50 1/2 50 1/4 25 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 3 6

Borjan Obedinkovski 2 11:4 0/2 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 2/2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 2

Dejan Srbinovski 1 6:0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slavco Temelkovski 3 63:34 2/7 28.57 1/4 25 1/3 33.33 6/10 60 5 14 19 2 4 1 0 8 7 11

Luka Petrovski 3 58:41 11/21 52.38 7/8 87.5 4/13 30.77 0/2 0 0 10 10 1 1 2 0 8 4 26

Teodor Atanasov 3 96:30 11/31 35.48 6/16 37.5 5/15 33.33 11/15 73.33 4 17 21 2 4 1 0 10 10 38

Stefan Krstajic 3 87:32 22/41 53.66 18/23 78.26 4/18 22.22 18/19 94.74 0 9 9 12 8 6 0 8 15 66

Ronald Harris 3 110:14 20/30 66.67 19/25 76 1/5 20 15/19 78.95 2 10 12 14 7 6 0 10 19 56

Luka Stojanovski 3 33:11 5/10 50 5/8 62.5 0/2 0 1/1 100 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 2 11

Nikola Anastasovski 2 6:42 2/2 100 2/2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4

Team/Coach 1 4 5 0 3 0 0 3 0 0

Totals 90/177 50.85 71/108 65.74 19/69 27.54 58/83 69.88 15 75 90 40 34 18 0 70 71 257

Opponents 96/187 51.34 74/119 62.18 22/68 32.35 46/66 69.7 23 85 108 60 39 13 6 74 67 260



Akademija FMP Opponents

Points from turnovers 49 33

Points in the paint 116 138

Second Chance Points 17 21

Fast Break Points 65 52

Averages Per Game

Akademija FMP Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30 32

2 Point Field Goals Made 23.67 24.67

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.33 7.33

Free Throws Made 19.33 15.33

Offensive Rebounds 5 7.67

Defensive Rebounds 25 28.33

Total Rebounds 30 36

Assists 13.33 20

Personal or technical fouls 23.33 24.67

Turnovers 11.33 13

Steals 6 4.33

Blocked shots 0 2

Points from turnovers 16.33 11

Points in the paint 38.67 46

Second Chance Points 5.67 7

Fast Break Points 21.67 17.33

Akademija FMP - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Goran Glavcev 3 21:5 2.33/6 38.89 1.33/2.67 50 1/3.33 30 1/2 50 0.33 2 2.33 1.33 1.33 0.67 0 0.67 1.67 6.67

Valmir Kakruki 3 15:44 2.67/3.33 80 2.67/3.33 80 0.33/1.67 20 0.33 1 1.33 0 1 0 0 3.33 1.67 5.67

Ljubisa Dimitrovski 3 5:21 0.67/1.33 50 0.33/0.67 50 0.33/0.67 50 0.33/1.33 25 0 0.33 0.33 0.67 0 0 0 1.33 1 2

Borjan Obedinkovski 2 5:32 0/1 0 0/0.5 0 0/0.5 0 1/1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5 1

Dejan Srbinovski 1 6:0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slavco Temelkovski 3 21:11 0.67/2.33 28.57 0.33/1.33 25 0.33/1 33.33 2/3.33 60 1.67 4.67 6.33 0.67 1.33 0.33 0 2.67 2.33 3.67

Luka Petrovski 3 19:33 3.67/7 52.38 2.33/2.67 87.5 1.33/4.33 30.77 0/0.67 0 0 3.33 3.33 0.33 0.33 0.67 0 2.67 1.33 8.67

Teodor Atanasov 3 32:10 3.67/10.33 35.48 2/5.33 37.5 1.67/5 33.33 3.67/5 73.33 1.33 5.67 7 0.67 1.33 0.33 0 3.33 3.33 12.67

Stefan Krstajic 3 29:10 7.33/13.67 53.66 6/7.67 78.26 1.33/6 22.22 6/6.33 94.74 0 3 3 4 2.67 2 0 2.67 5 22

Ronald Harris 3 36:44 6.67/10 66.67 6.33/8.33 76 0.33/1.67 20 5/6.33 78.95 0.67 3.33 4 4.67 2.33 2 0 3.33 6.33 18.67

Luka Stojanovski 3 11:3 1.67/3.33 50 1.67/2.67 62.5 0/0.67 0 0.33/0.33 100 0.33 0.33 0.67 0.33 0 0 0 1.33 0.67 3.67

Nikola Anastasovski 2 3:21 1/1 100 1/1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 2

Team/Coach 0.33 1.33 1.67 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 30/59 50.85 23.67/36 65.74 6.33/23 27.54 19.33/27.67 69.88 5 25 30 13.33 11.33 6 0 23.33 23.67 85.67

Opponents 32/62.33 51.34 24.67/39.67 62.18 7.33/22.67 32.35 15.33/22 69.7 7.67 28.33 36 20 13 4.33 2 24.67 22.33 86.67



First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

Crn Drim Grin Mobil Opponents

Points from turnovers 26 39

Points in the paint 86 66

Second Chance Points 23 19

Fast Break Points 14 16

Averages Per Game

Crn Drim Grin Mobil Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 27.5 26

2 Point Field Goals Made 23.5 19.5

3 Point Field Goals Made 4 6.5

Free Throws Made 14.5 18.5

Offensive Rebounds 11 13.5

Defensive Rebounds 27.5 27.5

Total Rebounds 38.5 41

Assists 8 13

Personal or technical fouls 23 22.5

Turnovers 15.5 14

Steals 5 6.5

Blocked shots 3.5 3

Points from turnovers 13 19.5

Points in the paint 43 33

Second Chance Points 11.5 9.5

Fast Break Points 7 8

Crn Drim Grin Mobil - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Mihajlo Arsoski 2 48:3 8/14 57.14 8/12 66.67 0/2 0 1/2 50 2 5 7 1 4 0 0 6 2 17

Hugo Klusen 2 52:41 2/12 16.67 2/10 20 0/2 0 6/6 100 4 8 12 2 0 2 2 3 5 10

Nikola Skekic 2 27:52 2/7 28.57 2/6 33.33 0/1 0 1 4 5 2 1 0 0 7 0 4

Corey Ross 2 77:15 17/32 53.13 14/26 53.85 3/6 50 14/18 77.78 4 3 7 7 5 1 3 4 18 51

Hristijan Radiceski 1 4:31 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Andrej Nastovski 2 34:23 11/17 64.71 8/12 66.67 3/5 60 2/4 50 5 11 16 1 5 2 1 6 5 27

Petar Bojoski 2 31:41 0/3 0 0/3 0 0/2 0 0 4 4 1 1 2 0 5 1 0

Andreja Atanasov 2 29:13 4/11 36.36 3/5 60 1/6 16.67 0/2 0 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 6 4 9

Andrea Deolski 2 20:14 1/5 20 1/3 33.33 0/2 0 1/2 50 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 3 3 3

Georgi Zafirov 1 0:16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Martin Ristevski 1 2:2 0/2 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cardoso Joao Marcello 2 71:49 10/22 45.45 9/15 60 1/7 14.29 5/9 55.56 6 14 20 0 8 2 1 5 7 26

Team/Coach 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 55/126 43.65 47/94 50 8/32 25 29/45 64.44 22 55 77 16 31 10 7 46 45 147

Opponents 52/123 42.28 39/80 48.75 13/43 30.23 37/64 57.81 27 55 82 26 28 13 6 45 46 154



Crn Drim Grin Mobil Opponents

Points from turnovers 26 39

Points in the paint 86 66

Second Chance Points 23 19

Fast Break Points 14 16

Averages Per Game

Crn Drim Grin Mobil Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 27.5 26

2 Point Field Goals Made 23.5 19.5

3 Point Field Goals Made 4 6.5

Free Throws Made 14.5 18.5

Offensive Rebounds 11 13.5

Defensive Rebounds 27.5 27.5

Total Rebounds 38.5 41

Assists 8 13

Personal or technical fouls 23 22.5

Turnovers 15.5 14

Steals 5 6.5

Blocked shots 3.5 3

Points from turnovers 13 19.5

Points in the paint 43 33

Second Chance Points 11.5 9.5

Fast Break Points 7 8

Crn Drim Grin Mobil - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Mihajlo Arsoski 2 24:1 4/7 57.14 4/6 66.67 0/1 0 0.5/1 50 1 2.5 3.5 0.5 2 0 0 3 1 8.5

Hugo Klusen 2 26:20 1/6 16.67 1/5 20 0/1 0 3/3 100 2 4 6 1 0 1 1 1.5 2.5 5

Nikola Skekic 2 13:56 1/3.5 28.57 1/3 33.33 0/0.5 0 0.5 2 2.5 1 0.5 0 0 3.5 0 2

Corey Ross 2 38:37 8.5/16 53.13 7/13 53.85 1.5/3 50 7/9 77.78 2 1.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 0.5 1.5 2 9 25.5

Hristijan Radiceski 1 4:31 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Andrej Nastovski 2 17:11 5.5/8.5 64.71 4/6 66.67 1.5/2.5 60 1/2 50 2.5 5.5 8 0.5 2.5 1 0.5 3 2.5 13.5

Petar Bojoski 2 15:50 0/1.5 0 0/1.5 0 0/1 0 0 2 2 0.5 0.5 1 0 2.5 0.5 0

Andreja Atanasov 2 14:36 2/5.5 36.36 1.5/2.5 60 0.5/3 16.67 0/1 0 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5 0.5 0 3 2 4.5

Andrea Deolski 2 10:7 0.5/2.5 20 0.5/1.5 33.33 0/1 0 0.5/1 50 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1.5 1.5 1.5

Georgi Zafirov 1 0:16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Martin Ristevski 1 2:2 0/2 0 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cardoso Joao Marcello 2 35:54 5/11 45.45 4.5/7.5 60 0.5/3.5 14.29 2.5/4.5 55.56 3 7 10 0 4 1 0.5 2.5 3.5 13

Team/Coach 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27.5/63 43.65 23.5/47 50 4/16 25 14.5/22.5 64.44 11 27.5 38.5 8 15.5 5 3.5 23 22.5 73.5

Opponents 26/61.5 42.28 19.5/40 48.75 6.5/21.5 30.23 18.5/32 57.81 13.5 27.5 41 13 14 6.5 3 22.5 23 77



First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

Euro nikel 2005 Opponents

Points from turnovers 42 64

Points in the paint 124 114

Second Chance Points 14 34

Fast Break Points 55 49

Averages Per Game

Euro nikel 2005 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.33 31.67

2 Point Field Goals Made 21.67 22.67

3 Point Field Goals Made 8.67 9

Free Throws Made 18 12

Offensive Rebounds 7.33 12.33

Defensive Rebounds 26.33 22

Total Rebounds 33.67 34.33

Assists 23.67 17.33

Personal or technical fouls 22 22.67

Turnovers 14.67 9.67

Steals 4.33 7.67

Blocked shots 2.67 0.67

Points from turnovers 14 21.33

Points in the paint 41.33 38

Second Chance Points 4.67 11.33

Fast Break Points 18.33 16.33

Euro nikel 2005 - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Nikola Karakolev 3 70:22 16/26 61.54 14/17 82.35 2/9 22.22 2/5 40 6 5 11 8 2 2 1 5 6 36

Danilo Mijatovic 3 104:35 23/39 58.97 16/23 69.57 7/16 43.75 7/11 63.64 2 12 14 12 8 0 6 11 9 60

Anton Kazarnovski 3 102:29 12/24 50 11/20 55 1/4 25 11/13 84.62 3 22 25 11 4 2 0 7 13 36

Ranko Mamuzic 3 34:35 1/6 16.67 0/2 0 1/4 25 4/4 100 1 4 5 1 1 0 0 11 5 7

Petar Kocev 1 1:1 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Todor Zlatev 1 2:33 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ilija Kolev 3 26:40 0/3 0 0/2 0 0/1 0 3 1 4 0 1 2 0 8 0 0

Milan Milkov 1 2:2 2/2 100 2/2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Jane Petrovski 3 87:53 13/27 48.15 1/5 20 12/22 54.55 6/8 75 0 8 8 13 12 1 0 5 6 44

Darko Sokolov 3 96:18 16/29 55.17 14/23 60.87 2/6 33.33 18/22 81.82 1 12 13 14 7 4 0 7 17 52

Aleksandar Vlahovic 3 71:32 8/16 50 7/10 70 1/6 16.67 6/6 100 2 4 6 11 6 2 1 11 10 23

Team/Coach 4 10 14 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 91/173 52.6 65/104 62.5 26/69 37.68 54/69 78.26 22 79 101 71 44 13 8 66 66 262

Opponents 95/204 46.57 68/127 53.54 27/77 35.06 36/56 64.29 37 66 103 52 29 23 2 68 65 253



Euro nikel 2005 Opponents

Points from turnovers 42 64

Points in the paint 124 114

Second Chance Points 14 34

Fast Break Points 55 49

Averages Per Game

Euro nikel 2005 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.33 31.67

2 Point Field Goals Made 21.67 22.67

3 Point Field Goals Made 8.67 9

Free Throws Made 18 12

Offensive Rebounds 7.33 12.33

Defensive Rebounds 26.33 22

Total Rebounds 33.67 34.33

Assists 23.67 17.33

Personal or technical fouls 22 22.67

Turnovers 14.67 9.67

Steals 4.33 7.67

Blocked shots 2.67 0.67

Points from turnovers 14 21.33

Points in the paint 41.33 38

Second Chance Points 4.67 11.33

Fast Break Points 18.33 16.33

Euro nikel 2005 - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Milan Milkov 1 2:2 2/2 100 2/2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Jane Petrovski 3 29:17 4.33/9 48.15 0.33/1.67 20 4/7.33 54.55 2/2.67 75 0 2.67 2.67 4.33 4 0.33 0 1.67 2 14.67

Darko Sokolov 3 32:6 5.33/9.67 55.17 4.67/7.67 60.87 0.67/2 33.33 6/7.33 81.82 0.33 4 4.33 4.67 2.33 1.33 0 2.33 5.67 17.33

Aleksandar Vlahovic 3 23:50 2.67/5.33 50 2.33/3.33 70 0.33/2 16.67 2/2 100 0.67 1.33 2 3.67 2 0.67 0.33 3.67 3.33 7.67

Nikola Karakolev 3 23:27 5.33/8.67 61.54 4.67/5.67 82.35 0.67/3 22.22 0.67/1.67 40 2 1.67 3.67 2.67 0.67 0.67 0.33 1.67 2 12

Danilo Mijatovic 3 34:51 7.67/13 58.97 5.33/7.67 69.57 2.33/5.33 43.75 2.33/3.67 63.64 0.67 4 4.67 4 2.67 0 2 3.67 3 20

Anton Kazarnovski 3 34:9 4/8 50 3.67/6.67 55 0.33/1.33 25 3.67/4.33 84.62 1 7.33 8.33 3.67 1.33 0.67 0 2.33 4.33 12

Ranko Mamuzic 3 11:31 0.33/2 16.67 0/0.67 0 0.33/1.33 25 1.33/1.33 100 0.33 1.33 1.67 0.33 0.33 0 0 3.67 1.67 2.33

Petar Kocev 1 1:1 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Todor Zlatev 1 2:33 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ilija Kolev 3 8:53 0/1 0 0/0.67 0 0/0.33 0 1 0.33 1.33 0 0.33 0.67 0 2.67 0 0

Team/Coach 1.33 3.33 4.67 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 30.33/57.67 52.6 21.67/34.67 62.5 8.67/23 37.68 18/23 78.26 7.33 26.33 33.67 23.67 14.67 4.33 2.67 22 22 87.33

Opponents 31.67/68 46.57 22.67/42.33 53.54 9/25.67 35.06 12/18.67 64.29 12.33 22 34.33 17.33 9.67 7.67 0.67 22.67 21.67 84.33



First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

Gostivar Opponents

Points from turnovers 76 57

Points in the paint 114 106

Second Chance Points 30 12

Fast Break Points 48 48

Averages Per Game

Gostivar Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.67 29.67

2 Point Field Goals Made 21 19.67

3 Point Field Goals Made 9.67 10

Free Throws Made 13.33 18.33

Offensive Rebounds 10.67 5

Defensive Rebounds 22.33 28.67

Total Rebounds 33 33.67

Assists 18.67 16.67

Personal or technical fouls 23 22.67

Turnovers 13.67 21

Steals 9.67 6.67

Blocked shots 1 0.33

Points from turnovers 25.33 19

Points in the paint 38 35.33

Second Chance Points 10 4

Fast Break Points 16 16

Gostivar - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Aleksandar Kostoski 3 85:42 11/31 35.48 5/9 55.56 6/22 27.27 3/5 60 1 6 7 10 6 2 1 8 9 31

Dime Tasovski 3 71:57 6/21 28.57 2/8 25 4/13 30.77 2/5 40 3 5 8 5 4 3 0 11 3 18

Renato Dimitrievski 3 90:9 12/26 46.15 7/13 53.85 5/13 38.46 3/3 100 3 7 10 4 2 2 0 6 3 32

Aleksandar Sterjov 3 43:9 5/6 83.33 5/6 83.33 0/2 0 2 4 6 4 3 4 0 8 2 10

Kyler Mozli 3 101:17 13/29 44.83 8/17 47.06 5/12 41.67 8/12 66.67 3 4 7 11 4 5 0 7 13 39

Aleksandar Todorovic 3 86:48 17/32 53.13 15/25 60 2/7 28.57 17/22 77.27 11 17 28 3 11 4 2 13 28 53

Malcolm Armstead 3 93:15 25/45 55.56 20/28 71.43 5/17 29.41 7/8 87.5 3 11 14 18 7 9 0 9 7 62

Lejson Zekiri 1 0:58 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ivica Dimcevski 1 6:16 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Marjan Janeski 3 45:29 3/13 23.08 1/7 14.29 2/6 33.33 1 6 7 0 3 0 0 5 2 8

Team/Coach 5 7 12 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 92/204 45.1 63/113 55.75 29/91 31.87 40/57 70.18 32 67 99 56 41 29 3 69 67 253

Opponents 89/163 54.6 59/93 63.44 30/70 42.86 55/69 79.71 15 86 101 50 63 20 1 68 67 263



Gostivar Opponents

Points from turnovers 76 57

Points in the paint 114 106

Second Chance Points 30 12

Fast Break Points 48 48

Averages Per Game

Gostivar Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 30.67 29.67

2 Point Field Goals Made 21 19.67

3 Point Field Goals Made 9.67 10

Free Throws Made 13.33 18.33

Offensive Rebounds 10.67 5

Defensive Rebounds 22.33 28.67

Total Rebounds 33 33.67

Assists 18.67 16.67

Personal or technical fouls 23 22.67

Turnovers 13.67 21

Steals 9.67 6.67

Blocked shots 1 0.33

Points from turnovers 25.33 19

Points in the paint 38 35.33

Second Chance Points 10 4

Fast Break Points 16 16

Gostivar - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Aleksandar Kostoski 3 28:34 3.67/10.33 35.48 1.67/3 55.56 2/7.33 27.27 1/1.67 60 0.33 2 2.33 3.33 2 0.67 0.33 2.67 3 10.33

Kyler Mozli 3 33:45 4.33/9.67 44.83 2.67/5.67 47.06 1.67/4 41.67 2.67/4 66.67 1 1.33 2.33 3.67 1.33 1.67 0 2.33 4.33 13

Aleksandar Todorovic 3 28:56 5.67/10.67 53.13 5/8.33 60 0.67/2.33 28.57 5.67/7.33 77.27 3.67 5.67 9.33 1 3.67 1.33 0.67 4.33 9.33 17.67

Malcolm Armstead 3 31:5 8.33/15 55.56 6.67/9.33 71.43 1.67/5.67 29.41 2.33/2.67 87.5 1 3.67 4.67 6 2.33 3 0 3 2.33 20.67

Lejson Zekiri 1 0:58 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ivica Dimcevski 1 6:16 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

Marjan Janeski 3 15:9 1/4.33 23.08 0.33/2.33 14.29 0.67/2 33.33 0.33 2 2.33 0 1 0 0 1.67 0.67 2.67

Dime Tasovski 3 23:59 2/7 28.57 0.67/2.67 25 1.33/4.33 30.77 0.67/1.67 40 1 1.67 2.67 1.67 1.33 1 0 3.67 1 6

Renato Dimitrievski 3 30:3 4/8.67 46.15 2.33/4.33 53.85 1.67/4.33 38.46 1/1 100 1 2.33 3.33 1.33 0.67 0.67 0 2 1 10.67

Aleksandar Sterjov 3 14:23 1.67/2 83.33 1.67/2 83.33 0/0.67 0 0.67 1.33 2 1.33 1 1.33 0 2.67 0.67 3.33

Team/Coach 1.67 2.33 4 0 0.33 0 0 0.33 0 0

Totals 30.67/68 45.1 21/37.67 55.75 9.67/30.33 31.87 13.33/19 70.18 10.67 22.33 33 18.67 13.67 9.67 1 23 22.33 84.33

Opponents 29.67/54.33 54.6 19.67/31 63.44 10/23.33 42.86 18.33/23 79.71 5 28.67 33.67 16.67 21 6.67 0.33 22.67 22.33 87.67



First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

Kozuv Opponents

Points from turnovers 16 34

Points in the paint 76 78

Second Chance Points 8 22

Fast Break Points 39 34

Averages Per Game

Kozuv Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 31 33.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 24 22

3 Point Field Goals Made 7 11.5

Free Throws Made 10.5 9.5

Offensive Rebounds 3 7.5

Defensive Rebounds 27 24

Total Rebounds 30 31.5

Assists 17.5 22.5

Personal or technical fouls 17.5 17

Turnovers 15 10

Steals 3 6

Blocked shots 0.5 3

Points from turnovers 8 17

Points in the paint 38 39

Second Chance Points 4 11

Fast Break Points 19.5 17

Kozuv - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Dimitar Karadzovski 2 62:18 13/24 54.17 8/14 57.14 5/10 50 0 11 11 10 2 2 0 7 6 31

Darius Hagins 2 18:45 4/6 66.67 4/6 66.67 0 6 6 0 3 0 1 4 1 8

Willy Jackson 2 45:23 2/6 33.33 2/6 33.33 0/2 0 0 5 5 1 3 0 0 5 3 4

Joshua Scott 2 53:39 7/13 53.85 5/9 55.56 2/4 50 3/3 100 0 4 4 9 7 2 0 6 7 19

Riste Duev 1 1:31 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tomislav Petrov 2 34:32 3/6 50 0/1 0 3/5 60 5/6 83.33 0 3 3 4 6 1 0 6 3 14

Martin Salev 2 13:26 2/3 66.67 2/2 100 0/1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 4

Metodija Besliovski 1 25:13 3/3 100 3/3 100 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

Marko Simonovski 1 32:27 6/12 50 5/9 55.56 1/3 33.33 1/2 50 0 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 2 14

Predrag Pajic 2 47:11 3/10 30 2/5 40 1/5 20 5/6 83.33 1 5 6 4 1 0 0 1 4 12

Antwan Maxwell 2 65:35 19/30 63.33 17/28 60.71 2/2 100 7/9 77.78 2 10 12 3 3 1 0 3 6 47

Team/Coach 1 4 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 62/114 54.39 48/84 57.14 14/30 46.67 21/28 75 6 54 60 35 30 6 1 35 34 159

Opponents 67/132 50.76 44/72 61.11 23/60 38.33 19/26 73.08 15 48 63 45 20 12 6 34 35 176



Kozuv Opponents

Points from turnovers 16 34

Points in the paint 76 78

Second Chance Points 8 22

Fast Break Points 39 34

Averages Per Game

Kozuv Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 31 33.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 24 22

3 Point Field Goals Made 7 11.5

Free Throws Made 10.5 9.5

Offensive Rebounds 3 7.5

Defensive Rebounds 27 24

Total Rebounds 30 31.5

Assists 17.5 22.5

Personal or technical fouls 17.5 17

Turnovers 15 10

Steals 3 6

Blocked shots 0.5 3

Points from turnovers 8 17

Points in the paint 38 39

Second Chance Points 4 11

Fast Break Points 19.5 17

Kozuv - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Dimitar Karadzovski 2 31:9 6.5/12 54.17 4/7 57.14 2.5/5 50 0 5.5 5.5 5 1 1 0 3.5 3 15.5

Darius Hagins 2 9:22 2/3 66.67 2/3 66.67 0 3 3 0 1.5 0 0.5 2 0.5 4

Willy Jackson 2 22:41 1/3 33.33 1/3 33.33 0/1 0 0 2.5 2.5 0.5 1.5 0 0 2.5 1.5 2

Joshua Scott 2 26:49 3.5/6.5 53.85 2.5/4.5 55.56 1/2 50 1.5/1.5 100 0 2 2 4.5 3.5 1 0 3 3.5 9.5

Riste Duev 1 1:31 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tomislav Petrov 2 17:16 1.5/3 50 0/0.5 0 1.5/2.5 60 2.5/3 83.33 0 1.5 1.5 2 3 0.5 0 3 1.5 7

Martin Salev 2 6:43 1/1.5 66.67 1/1 100 0/0.5 0 0 0.5 0.5 0 1 0 0 0.5 0 2

Metodija Besliovski 1 25:13 3/3 100 3/3 100 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

Marko Simonovski 1 32:27 6/12 50 5/9 55.56 1/3 33.33 1/2 50 0 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 2 14

Predrag Pajic 2 23:35 1.5/5 30 1/2.5 40 0.5/2.5 20 2.5/3 83.33 0.5 2.5 3 2 0.5 0 0 0.5 2 6

Antwan Maxwell 2 32:47 9.5/15 63.33 8.5/14 60.71 1/1 100 3.5/4.5 77.78 1 5 6 1.5 1.5 0.5 0 1.5 3 23.5

Team/Coach 0.5 2 2.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 31/57 54.39 24/42 57.14 7/15 46.67 10.5/14 75 3 27 30 17.5 15 3 0.5 17.5 17 79.5

Opponents 33.5/66 50.76 22/36 61.11 11.5/30 38.33 9.5/13 73.08 7.5 24 31.5 22.5 10 6 3 17 17.5 88



First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

Kumanovo 2009 Opponents

Points from turnovers 33 62

Points in the paint 126 134

Second Chance Points 33 15

Fast Break Points 39 67

Averages Per Game

Kumanovo 2009 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 29.67 31

2 Point Field Goals Made 22.33 27

3 Point Field Goals Made 7.33 4

Free Throws Made 16.33 16

Offensive Rebounds 11.33 6.33

Defensive Rebounds 30 26.67

Total Rebounds 41.33 33

Assists 17.33 13.67

Personal or technical fouls 23.33 23.33

Turnovers 17.33 12.33

Steals 6.33 7

Blocked shots 2.67 1.67

Points from turnovers 11 20.67

Points in the paint 42 44.67

Second Chance Points 11 5

Fast Break Points 13 22.33

Kumanovo 2009 - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Gorjan Markovski 3 83:9 14/34 41.18 9/17 52.94 5/17 29.41 6/6 100 5 16 21 3 5 2 0 6 4 39

Georgi Bojanov 3 38:50 6/16 37.5 6/13 46.15 0/3 0 5/8 62.5 6 9 15 4 5 0 1 5 6 17

Aleksandar Andrejevic 3 93:35 24/33 72.73 24/33 72.73 8/17 47.06 14 18 32 6 10 3 3 10 12 56

Jovan Crnic 3 91:41 17/35 48.57 9/13 69.23 8/22 36.36 11/16 68.75 0 6 6 12 9 1 0 6 18 53

Oliver Dvojakovski 2 15:22 0/1 0 0/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Stefan Gligorijevic 3 65:42 8/17 47.06 7/10 70 1/7 14.29 1/2 50 2 11 13 6 1 4 3 13 3 18

Filip Stojanovski 3 55:40 8/17 47.06 5/9 55.56 3/8 37.5 6/7 85.71 3 5 8 5 4 4 0 3 5 25

Miodrag Todorovic 2 14:27 0/3 0 0/3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

Andrej Cvetkovski 3 45:16 4/12 33.33 2/8 25 2/4 50 5/10 50 0 6 6 3 7 2 1 10 8 15

Damjan Robev 1 22:35 3/7 42.86 2/4 50 1/3 33.33 1 2 3 4 2 0 0 4 2 7

Malik Grant 3 73:43 5/17 29.41 3/10 30 2/7 28.57 7/9 77.78 1 8 9 9 6 2 0 7 10 19

Team/Coach 2 9 11 0 3 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 89/192 46.35 67/117 57.27 22/75 29.33 49/75 65.33 34 90 124 52 52 19 8 70 68 249

Opponents 93/192 48.44 81/138 58.7 12/54 22.22 48/73 65.75 19 80 99 41 37 21 5 70 69 246



Kumanovo 2009 Opponents

Points from turnovers 33 62

Points in the paint 126 134

Second Chance Points 33 15

Fast Break Points 39 67

Averages Per Game

Kumanovo 2009 Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 29.67 31

2 Point Field Goals Made 22.33 27

3 Point Field Goals Made 7.33 4

Free Throws Made 16.33 16

Offensive Rebounds 11.33 6.33

Defensive Rebounds 30 26.67

Total Rebounds 41.33 33

Assists 17.33 13.67

Personal or technical fouls 23.33 23.33

Turnovers 17.33 12.33

Steals 6.33 7

Blocked shots 2.67 1.67

Points from turnovers 11 20.67

Points in the paint 42 44.67

Second Chance Points 11 5

Fast Break Points 13 22.33

Kumanovo 2009 - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Gorjan Markovski 3 27:43 4.67/11.33 41.18 3/5.67 52.94 1.67/5.67 29.41 2/2 100 1.67 5.33 7 1 1.67 0.67 0 2 1.33 13

Georgi Bojanov 3 12:56 2/5.33 37.5 2/4.33 46.15 0/1 0 1.67/2.67 62.5 2 3 5 1.33 1.67 0 0.33 1.67 2 5.67

Aleksandar Andrejevic 3 31:11 8/11 72.73 8/11 72.73 2.67/5.67 47.06 4.67 6 10.67 2 3.33 1 1 3.33 4 18.67

Jovan Crnic 3 30:33 5.67/11.67 48.57 3/4.33 69.23 2.67/7.33 36.36 3.67/5.33 68.75 0 2 2 4 3 0.33 0 2 6 17.67

Oliver Dvojakovski 2 7:41 0/0.5 0 0/0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 0 0.5 0 0

Stefan Gligorijevic 3 21:54 2.67/5.67 47.06 2.33/3.33 70 0.33/2.33 14.29 0.33/0.67 50 0.67 3.67 4.33 2 0.33 1.33 1 4.33 1 6

Filip Stojanovski 3 18:33 2.67/5.67 47.06 1.67/3 55.56 1/2.67 37.5 2/2.33 85.71 1 1.67 2.67 1.67 1.33 1.33 0 1 1.67 8.33

Miodrag Todorovic 2 7:13 0/1.5 0 0/1.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Andrej Cvetkovski 3 15:5 1.33/4 33.33 0.67/2.67 25 0.67/1.33 50 1.67/3.33 50 0 2 2 1 2.33 0.67 0.33 3.33 2.67 5

Damjan Robev 1 22:35 3/7 42.86 2/4 50 1/3 33.33 1 2 3 4 2 0 0 4 2 7

Malik Grant 3 24:34 1.67/5.67 29.41 1/3.33 30 0.67/2.33 28.57 2.33/3 77.78 0.33 2.67 3 3 2 0.67 0 2.33 3.33 6.33

Team/Coach 0.67 3 3.67 0 1 0 0 0.33 0 0

Totals 29.67/64 46.35 22.33/39 57.27 7.33/25 29.33 16.33/25 65.33 11.33 30 41.33 17.33 17.33 6.33 2.67 23.33 22.67 83

Opponents 31/64 48.44 27/46 58.7 4/18 22.22 16/24.33 65.75 6.33 26.67 33 13.67 12.33 7 1.67 23.33 23 82



First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom Opponents

Points from turnovers 28 23

Points in the paint 96 64

Second Chance Points 25 5

Fast Break Points 33 32

Averages Per Game

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 33 30.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 24.5 22

3 Point Field Goals Made 8.5 8.5

Free Throws Made 11 15

Offensive Rebounds 8.5 2

Defensive Rebounds 26.5 26

Total Rebounds 35 28

Assists 19 16.5

Personal or technical fouls 19 19.5

Turnovers 12.5 13

Steals 4 7

Blocked shots 2 1

Points from turnovers 14 11.5

Points in the paint 48 32

Second Chance Points 12.5 2.5

Fast Break Points 16.5 16

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Damjan Stojanovski 2 67:28 5/18 27.78 0/8 0 5/10 50 2/2 100 1 8 9 6 0 2 0 5 4 17

Hassani Gravett 2 50:13 7/16 43.75 7/10 70 0/6 0 2/2 100 1 9 10 6 6 0 0 4 3 16

Toddrick Gotcher 2 55:13 8/17 47.06 7/12 58.33 1/5 20 1/3 33.33 0 7 7 5 3 2 0 5 4 18

Andrija Bojic 2 52:50 14/20 70 13/18 72.22 1/2 50 7/9 77.78 3 4 7 0 3 1 1 2 10 36

Olufemi Olujobi 2 52:43 11/19 57.89 11/17 64.71 0/2 0 6/9 66.67 4 10 14 4 3 0 2 6 7 28

Kristijan Nikolov 2 25:58 3/8 37.5 0/2 0 3/6 50 0 2 2 2 3 0 0 2 4 9

Andrej Magdevski 2 48:27 10/21 47.62 6/11 54.55 4/10 40 3/5 60 2 8 10 11 4 2 1 7 5 27

Filip Bakoc 1 13:23 2/4 50 1/2 50 1/2 50 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 5

Adem Mekic 2 33:45 6/11 54.55 4/6 66.67 2/5 40 1/2 50 1 3 4 3 1 0 0 4 2 15

Team/Coach 4 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 66/134 49.25 49/86 56.98 17/48 35.42 22/32 68.75 17 53 70 38 25 8 4 38 39 171

Opponents 61/115 53.04 44/72 61.11 17/43 39.53 30/41 73.17 4 52 56 33 26 14 2 39 37 169



MZT Skopje - Aerodrom Opponents

Points from turnovers 28 23

Points in the paint 96 64

Second Chance Points 25 5

Fast Break Points 33 32

Averages Per Game

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 33 30.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 24.5 22

3 Point Field Goals Made 8.5 8.5

Free Throws Made 11 15

Offensive Rebounds 8.5 2

Defensive Rebounds 26.5 26

Total Rebounds 35 28

Assists 19 16.5

Personal or technical fouls 19 19.5

Turnovers 12.5 13

Steals 4 7

Blocked shots 2 1

Points from turnovers 14 11.5

Points in the paint 48 32

Second Chance Points 12.5 2.5

Fast Break Points 16.5 16

MZT Skopje - Aerodrom - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Damjan Stojanovski 2 33:44 2.5/9 27.78 0/4 0 2.5/5 50 1/1 100 0.5 4 4.5 3 0 1 0 2.5 2 8.5

Hassani Gravett 2 25:6 3.5/8 43.75 3.5/5 70 0/3 0 1/1 100 0.5 4.5 5 3 3 0 0 2 1.5 8

Toddrick Gotcher 2 27:36 4/8.5 47.06 3.5/6 58.33 0.5/2.5 20 0.5/1.5 33.33 0 3.5 3.5 2.5 1.5 1 0 2.5 2 9

Andrija Bojic 2 26:25 7/10 70 6.5/9 72.22 0.5/1 50 3.5/4.5 77.78 1.5 2 3.5 0 1.5 0.5 0.5 1 5 18

Olufemi Olujobi 2 26:21 5.5/9.5 57.89 5.5/8.5 64.71 0/1 0 3/4.5 66.67 2 5 7 2 1.5 0 1 3 3.5 14

Kristijan Nikolov 2 12:59 1.5/4 37.5 0/1 0 1.5/3 50 0 1 1 1 1.5 0 0 1 2 4.5

Andrej Magdevski 2 24:13 5/10.5 47.62 3/5.5 54.55 2/5 40 1.5/2.5 60 1 4 5 5.5 2 1 0.5 3.5 2.5 13.5

Filip Bakoc 1 13:23 2/4 50 1/2 50 1/2 50 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 5

Adem Mekic 2 16:52 3/5.5 54.55 2/3 66.67 1/2.5 40 0.5/1 50 0.5 1.5 2 1.5 0.5 0 0 2 1 7.5

Team/Coach 2 0.5 2.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33/67 49.25 24.5/43 56.98 8.5/24 35.42 11/16 68.75 8.5 26.5 35 19 12.5 4 2 19 19.5 85.5

Opponents 30.5/57.5 53.04 22/36 61.11 8.5/21.5 39.53 15/20.5 73.17 2 26 28 16.5 13 7 1 19.5 18.5 84.5



First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

MZT Skopje Uni Banka Opponents

Points from turnovers 50 33

Points in the paint 116 108

Second Chance Points 26 29

Fast Break Points 36 40

Averages Per Game

MZT Skopje Uni Banka Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 28 28

2 Point Field Goals Made 23 20.33

3 Point Field Goals Made 5 7.67

Free Throws Made 13.33 14.33

Offensive Rebounds 14.67 12.33

Defensive Rebounds 29.33 30.33

Total Rebounds 44 42.67

Assists 15 17.33

Personal or technical fouls 22.67 22.67

Turnovers 10.67 12.67

Steals 5.67 6.33

Blocked shots 1.67 5

Points from turnovers 16.67 11

Points in the paint 38.67 36

Second Chance Points 8.67 9.67

Fast Break Points 12 13.33

MZT Skopje Uni Banka - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Robert Montgomery 3 62:7 8/24 33.33 7/18 38.89 1/6 16.67 6/14 42.86 5 14 19 1 6 0 1 8 10 23

Andrej Andonovski 3 70:36 11/19 57.89 8/15 53.33 3/4 75 4/5 80 3 16 19 3 3 1 2 11 6 29

Trameine Isabell 3 105:17 17/41 41.46 15/32 46.88 2/9 22.22 14/20 70 5 13 18 23 10 9 0 8 22 50

Leonid Todorovski 3 89:49 20/40 50 20/40 50 3/13 23.08 12 12 24 1 4 0 2 8 8 43

Marko Velickovski 2 8:23 1/1 100 1/1 100 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2

Blazo Mitkov 3 26:22 1/5 20 1/2 50 0/3 0 1/2 50 3 5 8 1 1 0 0 7 2 3

Dario Mitevski 2 8:46 0/1 0 0/1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Luka Savicevic 3 97:35 13/38 34.21 5/13 38.46 8/25 32 6/9 66.67 1 7 8 7 4 3 0 6 10 40

Ivan Volkanoski 2 14:42 1/4 25 1/4 25 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 4 0 2

Borjan Stojanovski 2 41:14 3/9 33.33 2/6 33.33 1/3 33.33 2/2 100 2 2 4 2 0 1 0 4 4 9

Maksim Mitevski 3 75:9 9/25 36 9/17 52.94 0/8 0 4/5 80 3 10 13 5 2 2 0 6 6 22

Team/Coach 8 6 14 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 84/207 40.58 69/149 46.31 15/58 25.86 40/70 57.14 44 88 132 45 32 17 5 68 68 223

Opponents 84/201 41.79 61/119 51.26 23/82 28.05 43/63 68.25 37 91 128 52 38 19 15 68 67 234



MZT Skopje Uni Banka Opponents

Points from turnovers 50 33

Points in the paint 116 108

Second Chance Points 26 29

Fast Break Points 36 40

Averages Per Game

MZT Skopje Uni Banka Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 28 28

2 Point Field Goals Made 23 20.33

3 Point Field Goals Made 5 7.67

Free Throws Made 13.33 14.33

Offensive Rebounds 14.67 12.33

Defensive Rebounds 29.33 30.33

Total Rebounds 44 42.67

Assists 15 17.33

Personal or technical fouls 22.67 22.67

Turnovers 10.67 12.67

Steals 5.67 6.33

Blocked shots 1.67 5

Points from turnovers 16.67 11

Points in the paint 38.67 36

Second Chance Points 8.67 9.67

Fast Break Points 12 13.33

MZT Skopje Uni Banka - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Robert Montgomery 3 20:42 2.67/8 33.33 2.33/6 38.89 0.33/2 16.67 2/4.67 42.86 1.67 4.67 6.33 0.33 2 0 0.33 2.67 3.33 7.67

Andrej Andonovski 3 23:32 3.67/6.33 57.89 2.67/5 53.33 1/1.33 75 1.33/1.67 80 1 5.33 6.33 1 1 0.33 0.67 3.67 2 9.67

Trameine Isabell 3 35:5 5.67/13.67 41.46 5/10.67 46.88 0.67/3 22.22 4.67/6.67 70 1.67 4.33 6 7.67 3.33 3 0 2.67 7.33 16.67

Leonid Todorovski 3 29:56 6.67/13.33 50 6.67/13.33 50 1/4.33 23.08 4 4 8 0.33 1.33 0 0.67 2.67 2.67 14.33

Marko Velickovski 2 4:11 0.5/0.5 100 0.5/0.5 100 0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 1

Blazo Mitkov 3 8:47 0.33/1.67 20 0.33/0.67 50 0/1 0 0.33/0.67 50 1 1.67 2.67 0.33 0.33 0 0 2.33 0.67 1

Dario Mitevski 2 4:23 0/0.5 0 0/0.5 0 0.5 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 1.5 0 0

Luka Savicevic 3 32:31 4.33/12.67 34.21 1.67/4.33 38.46 2.67/8.33 32 2/3 66.67 0.33 2.33 2.67 2.33 1.33 1 0 2 3.33 13.33

Ivan Volkanoski 2 7:21 0.5/2 25 0.5/2 25 0.5 1 1.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 2 0 1

Borjan Stojanovski 2 20:37 1.5/4.5 33.33 1/3 33.33 0.5/1.5 33.33 1/1 100 1 1 2 1 0 0.5 0 2 2 4.5

Maksim Mitevski 3 25:3 3/8.33 36 3/5.67 52.94 0/2.67 0 1.33/1.67 80 1 3.33 4.33 1.67 0.67 0.67 0 2 2 7.33

Team/Coach 2.67 2 4.67 0 0.33 0 0 0.33 0 0

Totals 28/69 40.58 23/49.67 46.31 5/19.33 25.86 13.33/23.33 57.14 14.67 29.33 44 15 10.67 5.67 1.67 22.67 22.67 74.33

Opponents 28/67 41.79 20.33/39.67 51.26 7.67/27.33 28.05 14.33/21 68.25 12.33 30.33 42.67 17.33 12.67 6.33 5 22.67 22.33 78



First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

Rabotnicki Skopje Opponents

Points from turnovers 58 55

Points in the paint 94 128

Second Chance Points 22 34

Fast Break Points 45 45

Averages Per Game

Rabotnicki Skopje Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 33.33 31.67

2 Point Field Goals Made 20.33 23

3 Point Field Goals Made 13 8.67

Free Throws Made 14 13.33

Offensive Rebounds 5 9.33

Defensive Rebounds 26 25

Total Rebounds 31 34.33

Assists 19 18

Personal or technical fouls 20 20.33

Turnovers 15.33 16.33

Steals 9.67 6.33

Blocked shots 1.67 0.67

Points from turnovers 19.33 18.33

Points in the paint 31.33 42.67

Second Chance Points 7.33 11.33

Fast Break Points 15 15

Rabotnicki Skopje - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Kiril Nikolovski 3 63:47 14/22 63.64 8/12 66.67 6/10 60 1/1 100 1 3 4 3 6 3 2 8 2 35

Karlo Vragovic 3 89:23 11/27 40.74 4/9 44.44 7/18 38.89 2/2 100 0 9 9 9 6 2 0 6 4 31

Eric Pits 3 81:8 15/31 48.39 12/20 60 3/11 27.27 14/20 70 0 12 12 16 9 2 0 11 16 47

Petar Nikolic 3 31:47 1/10 10 1/3 33.33 0/7 0 1/2 50 3 1 4 0 2 2 0 6 3 3

Petar Bosaleski 1 1:31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stefan Balmazovic 3 108:54 20/35 57.14 6/11 54.55 14/24 58.33 9/11 81.82 3 12 15 4 6 3 0 2 13 63

Viktor Efremovski 3 49:46 7/14 50 2/3 66.67 5/11 45.45 0 3 3 1 5 1 0 2 4 19

Marjan Mladenovic 3 78:34 7/12 58.33 3/4 75 4/8 50 4/7 57.14 2 7 9 17 2 7 0 8 5 22

Ljubomir Mladenovski 3 49:55 9/13 69.23 9/13 69.23 8/8 100 2 11 13 4 4 0 3 12 8 26

Lamar Washington 3 70:15 16/21 76.19 16/20 80 0/1 0 3/5 60 2 13 15 3 5 9 0 5 5 35

Team/Coach 2 7 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100/185 54.05 61/95 64.21 39/90 43.33 42/56 75 15 78 93 57 46 29 5 60 60 281

Opponents 95/200 47.5 69/130 53.08 26/70 37.14 40/52 76.92 28 75 103 54 49 19 2 61 60 256



Rabotnicki Skopje Opponents

Points from turnovers 58 55

Points in the paint 94 128

Second Chance Points 22 34

Fast Break Points 45 45

Averages Per Game

Rabotnicki Skopje Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 33.33 31.67

2 Point Field Goals Made 20.33 23

3 Point Field Goals Made 13 8.67

Free Throws Made 14 13.33

Offensive Rebounds 5 9.33

Defensive Rebounds 26 25

Total Rebounds 31 34.33

Assists 19 18

Personal or technical fouls 20 20.33

Turnovers 15.33 16.33

Steals 9.67 6.33

Blocked shots 1.67 0.67

Points from turnovers 19.33 18.33

Points in the paint 31.33 42.67

Second Chance Points 7.33 11.33

Fast Break Points 15 15

Rabotnicki Skopje - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Kiril Nikolovski 3 21:15 4.67/7.33 63.64 2.67/4 66.67 2/3.33 60 0.33/0.33 100 0.33 1 1.33 1 2 1 0.67 2.67 0.67 11.67

Karlo Vragovic 3 29:47 3.67/9 40.74 1.33/3 44.44 2.33/6 38.89 0.67/0.67 100 0 3 3 3 2 0.67 0 2 1.33 10.33

Eric Pits 3 27:2 5/10.33 48.39 4/6.67 60 1/3.67 27.27 4.67/6.67 70 0 4 4 5.33 3 0.67 0 3.67 5.33 15.67

Petar Nikolic 3 10:35 0.33/3.33 10 0.33/1 33.33 0/2.33 0 0.33/0.67 50 1 0.33 1.33 0 0.67 0.67 0 2 1 1

Petar Bosaleski 1 1:31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stefan Balmazovic 3 36:18 6.67/11.67 57.14 2/3.67 54.55 4.67/8 58.33 3/3.67 81.82 1 4 5 1.33 2 1 0 0.67 4.33 21

Viktor Efremovski 3 16:35 2.33/4.67 50 0.67/1 66.67 1.67/3.67 45.45 0 1 1 0.33 1.67 0.33 0 0.67 1.33 6.33

Marjan Mladenovic 3 26:11 2.33/4 58.33 1/1.33 75 1.33/2.67 50 1.33/2.33 57.14 0.67 2.33 3 5.67 0.67 2.33 0 2.67 1.67 7.33

Ljubomir Mladenovski 3 16:38 3/4.33 69.23 3/4.33 69.23 2.67/2.67 100 0.67 3.67 4.33 1.33 1.33 0 1 4 2.67 8.67

Lamar Washington 3 23:25 5.33/7 76.19 5.33/6.67 80 0/0.33 0 1/1.67 60 0.67 4.33 5 1 1.67 3 0 1.67 1.67 11.67

Team/Coach 0.67 2.33 3 0 0.33 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33.33/61.67 54.05 20.33/31.67 64.21 13/30 43.33 14/18.67 75 5 26 31 19 15.33 9.67 1.67 20 20 93.67

Opponents 31.67/66.67 47.5 23/43.33 53.08 8.67/23.33 37.14 13.33/17.33 76.92 9.33 25 34.33 18 16.33 6.33 0.67 20.33 20 85.33



First league men (2020-2021)

Cumulative Player Stats

2020-11-09

TFT Opponents

Points from turnovers 52 30

Points in the paint 76 88

Second Chance Points 15 22

Fast Break Points 28 19

Averages Per Game

TFT Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 29 27.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 22.5 23

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.5 4.5

Free Throws Made 16 16.5

Offensive Rebounds 8.5 9.5

Defensive Rebounds 24.5 25

Total Rebounds 33 34.5

Assists 12 10.5

Personal or technical fouls 24 21.5

Turnovers 18 21

Steals 8.5 6

Blocked shots 3.5 1.5

Points from turnovers 26 15

Points in the paint 38 44

Second Chance Points 7.5 11

Fast Break Points 14 9.5

TFT - Player totals

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Ivan Naumoski 2 24:26 0/2 0 0/2 0 1/4 25 3 3 6 1 5 0 0 3 4 1

Chase Shellman 2 46:26 9/19 47.37 9/19 47.37 4/4 100 2 1 3 4 4 3 0 5 2 22

Amir Smith 2 37:26 5/9 55.56 5/9 55.56 4/4 100 4 7 11 0 3 2 4 1 2 14

Tayron Haris 2 72:37 16/25 64 12/16 75 4/9 44.44 8/12 66.67 0 10 10 12 7 5 1 7 12 44

Edis Nuri 2 18:17 0/1 0 0/1 0 1/2 50 0 4 4 1 1 1 0 7 2 1

Strahil Nikolov 2 49:57 9/18 50 9/16 56.25 0/2 0 3/4 75 4 8 12 4 5 1 1 8 5 21

Ivan Sapundziev 2 49:19 3/9 33.33 1/4 25 2/5 40 1/2 50 0 5 5 0 3 1 1 7 2 9

Jovan Aleksandrovski 1 5:15 0/3 0 0/1 0 0/2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Andrej Mitrevski 2 26:52 5/8 62.5 4/6 66.67 1/2 50 0/2 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 3 2 11

Lahlan Anderson 2 69:25 11/26 42.31 5/10 50 6/16 37.5 10/15 66.67 3 4 7 1 4 3 0 5 10 38

Team/Coach 1 4 5 0 3 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 58/120 48.33 45/81 55.56 13/39 33.33 32/49 65.31 17 49 66 24 36 17 7 48 42 161

Opponents 55/115 47.83 46/81 56.79 9/34 26.47 33/54 61.11 19 50 69 21 42 12 3 43 47 152



TFT Opponents

Points from turnovers 52 30

Points in the paint 76 88

Second Chance Points 15 22

Fast Break Points 28 19

Averages Per Game

TFT Opponents

Total Field Goals Made 29 27.5

2 Point Field Goals Made 22.5 23

3 Point Field Goals Made 6.5 4.5

Free Throws Made 16 16.5

Offensive Rebounds 8.5 9.5

Defensive Rebounds 24.5 25

Total Rebounds 33 34.5

Assists 12 10.5

Personal or technical fouls 24 21.5

Turnovers 18 21

Steals 8.5 6

Blocked shots 3.5 1.5

Points from turnovers 26 15

Points in the paint 38 44

Second Chance Points 7.5 11

Fast Break Points 14 9.5

TFT - Player averages

No Player GP Min
FG 2 Point FG 3 Point FG FT REB

AS TO ST BS
PF/TF

PTS
M/A % M/A % M/A % M/A % O D T CM RV

Ivan Naumoski 2 12:13 0/1 0 0/1 0 0.5/2 25 1.5 1.5 3 0.5 2.5 0 0 1.5 2 0.5

Chase Shellman 2 23:13 4.5/9.5 47.37 4.5/9.5 47.37 2/2 100 1 0.5 1.5 2 2 1.5 0 2.5 1 11

Amir Smith 2 18:43 2.5/4.5 55.56 2.5/4.5 55.56 2/2 100 2 3.5 5.5 0 1.5 1 2 0.5 1 7

Tayron Haris 2 36:18 8/12.5 64 6/8 75 2/4.5 44.44 4/6 66.67 0 5 5 6 3.5 2.5 0.5 3.5 6 22

Edis Nuri 2 9:8 0/0.5 0 0/0.5 0 0.5/1 50 0 2 2 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 3.5 1 0.5

Strahil Nikolov 2 24:58 4.5/9 50 4.5/8 56.25 0/1 0 1.5/2 75 2 4 6 2 2.5 0.5 0.5 4 2.5 10.5

Ivan Sapundziev 2 24:39 1.5/4.5 33.33 0.5/2 25 1/2.5 40 0.5/1 50 0 2.5 2.5 0 1.5 0.5 0.5 3.5 1 4.5

Jovan Aleksandrovski 1 5:15 0/3 0 0/1 0 0/2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Andrej Mitrevski 2 13:26 2.5/4 62.5 2/3 66.67 0.5/1 50 0/1 0 0 1 1 0.5 0.5 0.5 0 1.5 1 5.5

Lahlan Anderson 2 34:42 5.5/13 42.31 2.5/5 50 3/8 37.5 5/7.5 66.67 1.5 2 3.5 0.5 2 1.5 0 2.5 5 19

Team/Coach 0.5 2 2.5 0 1.5 0 0 0.5 0 0

Totals 29/60 48.33 22.5/40.5 55.56 6.5/19.5 33.33 16/24.5 65.31 8.5 24.5 33 12 18 8.5 3.5 24 21 80.5

Opponents 27.5/57.5 47.83 23/40.5 56.79 4.5/17 26.47 16.5/27 61.11 9.5 25 34.5 10.5 21 6 1.5 21.5 23.5 76
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